

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

> Date: December 5, 2024 File: SIGNATURE IAD – 2024

2024 - 147

IAM/SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT IAD REDLINE TENTATIVE AGREEMENT AVAILABLE ONLINE

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The Redline Tentative Agreement for Signature Flight Support IAD is now available on the District 142 website for our members to view, download, or print. You can access the tentative agreement using the QR code or link below:



https://atd142.org/signature-flight-support/

Dates for a ratification vote will be announced shortly. Once that has been scheduled, District 142 General Chair Bill Wise will schedule dates to be on the property to answer questions and concerns about the tentative agreement.

In the meantime, don't hesitate to contact Brother Wise at bwise@iamdl142.org. Thank you for your continued support and solidarity.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

President/Directing General Chair

Bill Wise

General Chair

Negotiations Committee: JD Davis, Ezekiel Coates, Alex Osei, Marshall Evans, Tom Goba

JMC/BW/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory
 E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory
 T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory
 J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator
 DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS